
Role Organisation/ Department Title Name Designation Tel Number Cell Number Fax Number E-mail Phusical or Postal Address 

Environmental Department Ms Nozipho Maduse 
DD: Impact Management , Environment and 

Infrastructure Services Department 

011 587 4225

082 554 9870 Noziphom@joburg.org.za
6th Floor Traduna Buiding, 118 Jorissen Street 

Braamfontein 

Mrs Patricia Nkosi Project Manager 079 526 0120 patriciankosi@joburg.org.za Ennerdale CoJ Offices 

Mr Sipho Ndlela 071 865 2918 SiphoN@joburg.org.za

Ward Governance Mr Mosotho Tsotesti Ward 8 Councillor 079 979 6300 mosothotsotetsi5@gmail.com 

Community Leader Lehae Community Leader Mr Thato Mqaba 071 569 7925 Thatom138@gmail.com

Mr Tebogo Diphoko Community Member 083 455 5538 teek.dipoko@gmail.com Resident Lenasia Ext. 10 

Ms Nthabi Diphoko Community Member n.diphoko@gmail.com

Ms Monica Mlamabo Community Member 073 726 6016 Lenasia

Founder- Lenasia Residents Association Mr Imraan seedat Community Member 0749430335 imraanseedat1@gmail.com

e-mail address copied by provided by 

Imraan seedat lenztime@mweb.co.za

e-mail address copied by provided by 

Imraan seedat shahidgaus@gmail.com

Mr Yusuf Ibrahim Community Member 083 9884394 faldiela1804@gmail.com

Mr Faldiela Ibrahim Community Member 0118028208 0787380790 faldiela1804@gmail.com

Fast Car Auto 

Mr Masud Mohamed 

011 857 1767 

082 797 1157 

masud@fastcarauto.co.za;riaz.vally25@gmail.com; Naadhira Wasta <admin@fastcarauto.co.za>; goolamwasta@gmail.com; FastCar Auto Sales <sales@fastcarauto.co.za>

Portion 13, Farm Roodepoort 302iq

Corner K43 and Service Road

Lenasia Ext. 10, Johannesburg

The Plastic Factory Mr Zaheer 011 857 1370 zaheer@theplasticfactory.co.za 

Mr Sam Ismael sam@kgroup.bz

Lenasia Livestock Mr  Imraan 011 857 1774; 011 075 6474 082 338 5687 sheep@vodamail.co.za

Ms Roseanne Ndamase 082 793 4441 Lehae

Mr Younis Rasool 0782206615 younisrasool786@gmail.com> Lenasia Ext .10 

Ms Nazarine Suliman Secretary 083 252 5296 lmsprincipal@lenasimuslim.co.za Cnr K43 and Volta

Mr Abdus Samd Landowner 082 857 5560 sam@kgroup.bz

Mr Anwar Suleman SGB Member 082 591 6055 anwarsuleman7860@gmail.com Cnr K43 and Volta

Tiisetso Mshepa Mr Global Jewellery Academy 011 857 2854 Ptn 302 IQ Lenasia

Feeaz Khan Mr Total Volta Co-Owner 011 857 1694 feeazkhan15@gmail.com Cnr K43 and Volta

S. Pillay Mrs Sharicrest Primary School Principal 011 857 1354 138 Shari Crescent/Volta Street - Lenasia Ext10

Mia Ms Crescent Distributors 011 857 1939

Naidoo RB Mr Lotus School of Excellence Principal 011 857 1078 lotusschoolofexcellence@gmail.com 50 Tugera Crescent - Lenasia Ext. 10

Cassim Ms Cassims Auto Owner 011 857 2524 cassimsauto@telkomsa.net

Owner of property on which Lenasia 

Muslim School 
Mr Abdus Samad 082 857 5560 sam@kgroup.bz

Rejoice Nyathi 082 355 0108 nyathrere.rejoice@gmail.com Lehae

Hazel Mkhohliswa 083 284 4813 HazelMkhohliswa@gmail.com Lehae

Nhlanhla Khuzwayo 071 863 4703 nkhuzwayo84@gmail.com Lehae

Keabetswe Dithopo 062 576 3017 keabetswejuturd37@gmail.com Lehae

Betty Sekgwele 082 044 7485 BSekgwele291@gmail.com Lehae

Rea Senong 061 515 3899 reasenong@webmail.co.za Lehae

Nsizwa Nhlapo 072 687 4142 Nswizwa.Nhlapo2@gmail.com Lehae

Zweli Mdlalose 078 283 2692 Lehae

Joyce Leshaba 082 563 2129 Jleshaba1@gmail.com Lehae

Teboho Radebe 079 469 5877 Lehae

Bennet Madubangu 082 066 9643 Lehae

Nthabi Mokoena 083 480 0200 mokoena.nthabi@gmail.com Lehae

Nozizwe Zukalala 060 994 5257 Zikalalanozizwe@gmail.com Lehae

Aletta Mphaga 071 560 4068 aletta@gmail.com Lehae

Akhona Lila 079 185 7909 akhona.lila@gmail.com Lehae

Thobile Mxaba 068 298 9799 thobile.sibeko@gmail.com Lehae

Obed Mthenyoine 084 791 4816 Obedmthenyoine91@gmail.com Lehae

Michael Sihle 076 679 2311 Michaels@uj.ac.za Lehae

Khanyane Mofokeng ANC O73 585 2799 Lehae

Johannes Xaba ANC 073 120 6877 Lehae

Sifiso Ndala ANC 082 801 2372 Ndalasifiso@gmail.com Lehae

Nolly Malayabi ANC 060 454 754 Lehae

Nomawele Sipho ANC 074 260 9948 Lehae

Rachel Mama ANC 083 683 3237 Lehae

Johan Kekana ANC 063 446 6845 Lehae

Mpumi Ngonyalo ANC 073 842 3991 Lehae

Samuel Otwang ANC 084 046 5792 otwangsamuel@gmail.com Lehae

Baile Mkhonda ANC 066 373 9990 bailemkhonda78@gmail.com Lehae

Koena Mahlaba ANC 071 205 5194 koenamahlaba44@gmail.com Lehae

Tumelo Mahahgabi ANC 081 384 1688 tumelom@joburg.org.za Lehae

Nondumiso Khambule ANC 073 205 3902 khambulenondumiso@gmail.com Lehae

Sibongile Mbatha ANC 078 433 0781 Sibo30mbatha@gmail.com Lehae

Mpho Pitso ANC 073 742 3617 mphopitso364@gmail.com Lehae

Boitumelo Mpabe ANC 076 933 8454 boitu.monnakgotla@gmail.com Lehae

Baloyi Dlomo ANC 073 003 4878 Hlamalani.Baloyi13@gmail.com Lehae

Refiloe Ntsone ANC 082 430 4046 Lehae

Kgomotso Segoke ANC 060 547 6637 amoumotso@gmail.com Lehae

Robert ANC 083 865 8499 Lehae

ML Tamanyane 073 778 2262 Lehae

TL Kabeni ANC 076 670 0405 thandikabeni84@gmail.com Lehae

LM Mabaso ANC 084 218 5022 Lehae

N Ngcotsho 076 755 1780 Lehae

S Manzana 073 999 9043 T.manzana13@gmail.com Lehae

Thabo Msinanga 074 444 6314 Thabomgee@gmail.com Lehae

Maiphepi Mogorosi 076 234 0009 mogorosi62@gmail.com Lehae

Victor Hlanti 072 639 9097 VictorhlantiS@gmail.com Lehae

Vicent Seroba 072 699 8891 mohauseroba@gmail.com Lehae

Mzikanyisani Zwane 063 797 7027 Lehae

V Nkosi 073 419 9955 Lehae

Kopano Semoka 072 513 4318 kopSSmok@yahoo.com Lehae

Tlombekazi Nhloko 076 456 1233 Lehae

Siyolise Benjane 084 965 8470 ncebza.malusi@gmail.com Lehae

KG Nhlapo 082 266 8253 kagisonhlapo43@gmail.com Lehae

T Nemtanjela 076 063 1047 unariwesmg@gmail.com Lehae

B Moyo 073 323 7057 David.Moyo90@gmail.com Lehae

Etlelani Phakula 082 786 1622 etlelani@gmail.com Lehae

Mpho Motsai 082 652 4678 Lehae

Thembi Khanyile 083 347 0789 Lehae

Mthokozisi Makhwasa 081 078 7897 Lehae

Nonsikelelo Nkomo Lehae

Simin Mabasa 082 058 8390 hlaziwi7@yahoo.com Lehae

Sizwe Dasi 072 261 4440 Thandisiwedasi@gmail.com Lehae

Lebo Dlamini 073 855 7912 molebonakwala@live.com Lehae

Nonhlanhla Sithole 073 449 8981 nsithole20@gmail.com Lehae

Sibusiso Mokoena 073 353 8358 sibusiso.mokoena@labour.gov.za Lehae

Arthur Letsika 083 333 5284 Lehae

Alex Murouhi 071 278 2235 omurouhi@mineralworkers.co.za Lehae

Aknolo Mucau 078 905 2656 arnold.mucau@gmail.com Lehae

Keke Maolpe 076 217 962 Lehae

Phillip Molemohi 073 671 0555 Lehae

Patrien Nkosi 064 542 4259 Lehae

Rohab Petla 083 757 8634 Lehae

Moza Mabasa 073 131 4207 Lehae

Nonhlanhla Nkosi 072 733 3682 Lehae

Relebohile Tsotetsi 079 467 5280 Lehae

Baldwin Matsimela 081 011 2952 Lehae

Sebotsa Motsamai 063 400 6007 Lehae

Tumelo Malele 079 882 0867 Lehae

Khathutshelo Makado 083 822 5447 Lehae

Timothy Mutsharini 072 492 9944 Lehae

Solomon Moloisi 076 772 7784 Lehae

Loyiso Stina 082 228 4692 Lehae

Ezekael Mathibe 072 606 1014 Lehae

Confident Mbedzi 073 465 5835 Lehae

Linneth Mulaudzi 079 588 2939 Lehae

AM Modiba 062 769 6080 Lehae

Tony Mokoena 082 346 0588 Lehae

House - Postal Box 7 Zambezi Street - Lenasia

House - Postal Box 8496 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8493 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 66 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8554 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8539 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8537 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8536 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8535 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8523 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8522 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8521 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8520 Limpopo Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 134 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8498 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8155 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 153 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8929 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8501 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8499 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8505 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 9078 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 9079 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 9080 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 9081 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

Sumaya Boyat Volta Supermarket Volta Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 9082 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 38 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10
House - Postal Box 40 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10
House - Postal Box 23 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10
House - Postal Box 8526 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 27 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 60 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 83 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 66 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8870 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 85 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 103 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 113 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 8886 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

House - Postal Box 76 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

Nazeera Kalla nazeera.k113@gmail.com

Fehme Gani 081 731 2987 fehmegani786@gmail.com 9094 Shari Street - Lenasia Ext.10

Adjacent Residents
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